# OP \$140.00 370631

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MJ Acquisitions, Inc.		04/26/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saleen, LLC	
Street Address:	2250 Thunderstick Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1203	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3706317	SUPERSHAKER		
Registration Number:	3593081	SPEEDLAB		
Registration Number:	2407911	SALEEN		
Registration Number:	2007476	S		
Registration Number:	2005539	SALEEN		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-571-3400

Email: trademark@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Morgan

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street, 53rd Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey Morgan

REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0185

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/jeffrey morgan/	
Date:	11/24/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0186

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

MJ Acquisitions, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 5550 S. Occidental Hwy., Tecumseh, Michigan 49286, is the owner of the trademark registrations and common law trademarks identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MJ Acquisitions, Inc. hereby assigns to Saleen, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2250 Thunderstick Drive, Suite 1203, Lexington, Kentucky 40505, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and common law trademarks identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

MJ Acquisitions, Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Saleen, LLC to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 26th day of April, 2010.

MJ Acquisitions, Inc.

Name: Michael F. Shields

Title: President

Schedule A: Assignment of Trademarks from MJ Acquisitions, Inc. to Saleen, LLC

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Country	Status/Country
Supershaker	77/497118	3,706,317	6/12/2008	11/3/2009	United States	Registered
Speedlab	78/712,708	3,593,081	9/14/2005	3/17/2009	United States	Registered
SALEEN	75/670384	2,407,911	3/26/1999	11/28/2000	United States	Registered
	74/594332	2,007,476	10/12/1994	10/15/1996	United States	Registered
SALEEN (stylized letters)	74/584925	2,005,539	10/12/1994	10/8/1996	United States	Registered
SALEEN	821512	821512	1/27/2000	1/27/2000	Australia	Registered
SALEEN	1194265	631400	10/27/2003	1/27/2005	Canada	Registered
Racecraft	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	United States	Common law
Power In The Hands Of A Few	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	United States	Common law
Mustang/Horse Silhouette	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	United States	Common law

2

6444955.1 32130/129414

**RECORDED: 11/24/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0188**